JUMO LOGOSCREEN fd
Secure Data Management and
FDA-Compliant Measured Data Recording
B 706585.4
Installation Instructions
2013-10-23/00586157
Contents
1 Introduction  5

side IP20D.
Order code (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Order example 706585 / - - / , , ,
12
2 Identifying the instrument version
2.3 Standard accessories
• 1 Installation Instructions B 706585.4
• 1 Operating Instructions B 706585.1
• 4 mounting brackets
• 1 panel seal
• 1 CD with detailed operating instructions and supplementary
documentation (see Chapter 1.2 “Arrangement of the documentation”)
2.4 Accessories
• Software package (setup program, PCA3000, PCC, PCS, PCAT)
• CompactFlash memory cards
• USB memory sticks
• USB cable
13
2 Identifying the instrument version
14
3 Installation
3.1 Installation site and climatic conditions
The installation site should be as free as possible from vibration.
Electromagnetic fields, such as those caused by motors, transformers,
frequency converter etc. should be avoided as far as possible.
The ambient temperature at the site can be 0 to 50 °C, at a relative humidity of
 75 %, no condensation.
v Chapter 4.1 “Installation notes”
3.2 Dimensions
Recorder with
zinc diecast
front
Panel cut-out
193
10
21
144
1
4
4
15
3 Installation
3.3 Mounting in a panel
h Fit panel seal (IP65 seal).
h Insert the paperless recorder from the front into the panel cut-out.
h From behind the panel, hook the four mounting brackets into the grooves
on the sides of the housing and tighten them evenly up against the back of
the panel.
Panel seal
16
4 Electrical connection
4.1 Installation notes
• The device is designed for installation in electrical cabinets, machines, or
systems. External fuse protection and shut-off must be provided for the
device. The fuse must not exceed 20 A.
An instrument fuse is already built into the device itself (depending on the
device design).
AC/DC 20 — 30 V , 48 — 63 Hz: fuse 2.5 A slow-blow
AC 100 — 240 V +10/-15 %, 48 — 63 Hz: fuse 1.25 A slow-blow
• The choice of cable, the installation and the electrical connection must
conform to the requirements of VDE 0100 “Regulations on the Installation